

Sadar Women PS-77/2024 (Reg. No.POCSO 07/2024)

CNR No- WBCB09-000047-2024

J.O. Code – WB01362

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR

Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

**Order No: 05**

**Date: 26-07-2024**

Today is fixed for App. of the CCL and I.O's Report.

Ld. P.P. is present. Members of this Board are also present.

CCL on bail is present by filing late hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate for the CCL also files one petition for confirmation of A.I bail.

Heard and considered. No adverse report is found.

As such A.I bail of the CCL stands confirmed.

Ld. Advocate for the CCL by filing another petition states that the CCL is currently residing at his uncle's house and his examination center is far from his uncle's house. Thus he prays for returning back to his house on the ground stated therein in the petition.

Heard and considered.

As such, the D.C.P.O, Cooch Behar is directed submits a report regarding whether there is any danger associated with the life of the CCL if he return back to his house at this stage.

Let a copy of this order be sent to D.C.P.O, Cooch Behar for his information and taking necessary action in this regard.

D.A. to comply.

Fix 02-09-2024 for appr of the CCL and report.

D/C	Sd/-	Sd/-	Sd/-	Sd/-
	(Smt.Peden Dukpa) Principal Magistrate Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	(Shi.Kamalesh Ch. Biswas) Board Member Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	(Smt Runa Ganguly) Board Member Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	(Smt.Peden Dukpa) Principal Magistrate Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar